

4190 Sunnyside Dr. Holland, MI 49424 616.399.2168 jrautomation.com

Press Release

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Relations Contact:

Lizzie Uhl Marketing & Corporate Communications Manager JR Automation + 1 616.335.7371 luhl@jrautomation.com

JR Automation to Exhibit at Industrial Transformation ASIA-PACIFIC in Singapore

HOLLAND, MI – October 15, 2018 – JR Automation, a leading provider of intelligent automated manufacturing and distribution technology solutions headquartered in Holland, Michigan, will be showcasing at Industrial Transformation ASIA-PACIFIC, a show specifically curated for the region as it ushers in the fourth Industrial Revolution. The strategic platform is shaped by the leaders and experts in support of the region's manufacturing industry growth and transformative initiatives, and will bring together an ecosystem of stakeholders to learn, share, collaborate, network and do business with each other. This show is the first-of-its-kind trade show in Asia Pacific and will take place in Halls 1 & 2 at the Singapore Expo from October 16-18, 2018.

JR Automation representatives from Singapore and the United States are excited to host visitors in the company's hospitality booth (Booth #P06) to discuss emerging technologies, industry advancements, and to meet with new and prospective customers to talk about automation projects.

"JR Automation has a strong presence across Asia, Europe, and North America and we are pleased to introduce our global team of experts to the marketplace at Industrial Transformation ASIA-PACIFIC," said Mike Bostrom, President of JR Automation International. "Leveraging more than 38 years of industry experience, our team of experts can design, build, install, and support customized automated machinery for a broad range of industries including medical devices, consumer goods and electronics."

Through thoughtful and dynamic collaboration, JR Automation creates innovative solutions for manufacturing companies across the globe; helping them think, solve, create.

JR Automation welcomes guests to Booth #P06 at Industrial Transformation ASIA-PACIFIC 2018, Singapore, October 16-18, 2018.

For sales inquiries, please call 833-800-7630 or email solutions@jrautomation.com.



4190 Sunnyside Dr. Holland, MI 49424 616.399.2168 jrautomation.com

About JR Automation

Established in 1980, JR Automation is a leading provider of intelligent automated manufacturing and technology solutions that solve customers' key operational and productivity challenges. JR Automation serves customers across the globe in a variety of industries, including automotive, life sciences, aerospace, and more. JR Automation employs over 2,000 people at 23 manufacturing facilities in North America, Europe, and Asia.

For additional information and inquiries, contact Lizzie Uhl at +1 616.335.7371.

– END –